
Scope Certificate
Scope Certificate Number ICA-RAF-23-3964/00B

Scope Certificate Version Number ICA-RAF-23-3964/00B

ICEA
certifies that

LINSIEME FILATI SRL
Textile-Exchange-ID (TE-ID) TE-00072550

ICEA Client Number ICEA-TX-134
Via G. Di Vittorio 122
Montemurlo, 59013

Toscana, Italy

has been audited and found to be in conformity with the
Responsible Animal Fiber covering

Responsible Wool Standard (Version RWS 2.2)

Product categories mentioned below (and further specified in the product appendix) conform with the standard(s):
Dyed yarns (PC0029)

Process categories carried out under responsibility of the above mentioned organization for the certified products cover:
Spinning (PR0027)*, Dyeing (PR0008)*, Preparatory (PR0022)*

*The processes marked with an asterisk may be carried out by subcontractors.

This certificate is valid until: 2025-12-21
Audit criteria: Responsible Wool Standard 2.2:2021, Content Claim Standard 3.1:2022, Textile Exchange Standards Claims
Policy V1.3

Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD)
Bologna, 2024-12-22

Status: Valid

Document digitally signed with PAdES standard, check
details in the signature panel or with GoSign

Certification Body

    

Standard

   

Certification Body Licensed by: Textile Exchange; Licensing Code: CB-ICA
Certification Body Accredited by: IOAS ; Accreditation Number: 26
Inspection Body: 
Auditor(s):CLAUDIA PALMIERIClaudia Palmieri

This scope certificate provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are RWS certified. Proof of RWS  certification
of goods delivered is provided by a valid transaction certificate (TC) or equivalent covering them.

The issuing body may withdraw this certificate before it expires if the declared conformity is no longer guaranteed.
To authenticate this certificate, please visit www.TextileExchange.org/Certificates.
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Scope Certificate Number ICA-RAF-23-3964/00B Version ICA-RAF-23-3964/00B
LINSIEME FILATI SRL

RWS V2.2:2021

Under the scope of this certificate, the following products are covered.

Products Appendix
Product
Number

Product
Category

Product Details Material Composition Standard
(Label Grade)

Facility Number

60256 Dyed yarns
(PC0029)

Carded yarns
(PD0067)

15.00% Cashmere (RM0020) + 85.00%
Responsible Wool (RM0083)

RWS TE-00072550,
TE-00072551,
TE-00005451,
TE-00049481,
TE-00022153,
TE-00032587,
TE-00103343,
TE-00052429,
TE-00030930,
TE-00048230,
TE-00040729

67045 Dyed yarns
(PC0029)

Carded yarns
(PD0067)

55.00% Responsible Wool (RM0083) +
30.00% Silk (RM0065) + 15.00% Cashmere
(RM0020)

RWS TE-00072550,
TE-00072551,
TE-00005451,
TE-00049481,
TE-00022153,
TE-00032587,
TE-00103343,
TE-00052429,
TE-00030930,
TE-00048230,
TE-00040729

67046 Dyed yarns
(PC0029)

Carded yarns
(PD0067)

90.00% Responsible Wool (RM0083) +
10.00% Cashmere (RM0020)

RWS TE-00072550,
TE-00072551,
TE-00005451,
TE-00049481,
TE-00022153,
TE-00032587,
TE-00103343,
TE-00052429,
TE-00030930,
TE-00048230,
TE-00040729

68641 Dyed yarns
(PC0029)

Carded yarns
(PD0067)

70.00% Responsible Wool (RM0083) +
30.00% Cashmere (RM0020)

RWS TE-00072550,
TE-00072551,
TE-00005451,
TE-00049481,
TE-00022153,
TE-00032587,
TE-00103343,
TE-00052429,
TE-00030930,
TE-00048230,
TE-00040729
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69626 Dyed yarns
(PC0029)

Carded yarns
(PD0067)

42.00% Cashmere (RM0020) + 8.00% Silk
(RM0065) + 50.00% Responsible Wool
(RM0083)

RWS TE-00072550,
TE-00072551,
TE-00005451,
TE-00049481,
TE-00022153,
TE-00032587,
TE-00103343,
TE-00052429,
TE-00030930,
TE-00048230,
TE-00040729

71664 Dyed yarns
(PC0029)

Carded yarns
(PD0067)

10.00% Cashmere (RM0020) + 90.00%
Responsible Wool (RM0083)

RWS TE-00072550,
TE-00072551,
TE-00005451,
TE-00049481,
TE-00022153,
TE-00032587,
TE-00103343,
TE-00052429,
TE-00030930,
TE-00048230,
TE-00040729

71662 Dyed yarns
(PC0029)

Carded yarns
(PD0067)

90.00% Responsible Wool (RM0083) +
10.00% Cashmere (RM0020)

RWS TE-00072550,
TE-00072551,
TE-00005451,
TE-00049481,
TE-00022153,
TE-00032587,
TE-00103343,
TE-00052429,
TE-00030930,
TE-00048230,
TE-00040729

71663 Dyed yarns
(PC0029)

Carded yarns
(PD0067)

100.00% Responsible Wool (RM0083) RWS TE-00072550,
TE-00072551,
TE-00005451,
TE-00049481,
TE-00022153,
TE-00032587,
TE-00103343,
TE-00052429,
TE-00030930,
TE-00048230,
TE-00040729

74985 Dyed yarns
(PC0029)

Fancy yarns
(PD0072)

10.00% Cashmere (RM0020) + 63.00%
Responsible Wool (RM0083) + 25.00%
Polyamide (RM0182) + 2.00% Elastane
(RM0160)

RWS TE-00072550,
TE-00072551,
TE-00005451,
TE-00049481,
TE-00022153,
TE-00032587,
TE-00103343,
TE-00052429,
TE-00030930,
TE-00048230,
TE-00040729
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74988 Dyed yarns
(PC0029)

Fancy yarns
(PD0072)

10.00% Cashmere (RM0020) + 65.00%
Responsible Wool (RM0083) + 25.00%
Polyamide (RM0182)

RWS TE-00072550,
TE-00072551,
TE-00005451,
TE-00049481,
TE-00022153,
TE-00032587,
TE-00103343,
TE-00052429,
TE-00030930,
TE-00048230,
TE-00040729

74987 Dyed yarns
(PC0029)

Fancy yarns
(PD0072)

10.00% Cashmere (RM0020) + 64.00%
Responsible Wool (RM0083) + 25.00%
Polyamide (RM0182) + 1.00% Elastane
(RM0160)

RWS TE-00072550,
TE-00072551,
TE-00005451,
TE-00049481,
TE-00022153,
TE-00032587,
TE-00103343,
TE-00052429,
TE-00030930,
TE-00048230,
TE-00040729

75413 Dyed yarns
(PC0029)

Carded yarns
(PD0067)

10.00% Cashmere (RM0020) + 40.00%
Responsible Wool (RM0083) + 30.00%
Viscose (RM0238) + 20.00% Polyamide
(RM0182)

RWS TE-00072550,
TE-00072551,
TE-00005451,
TE-00049481,
TE-00022153,
TE-00032587,
TE-00103343,
TE-00052429,
TE-00030930,
TE-00048230,
TE-00040729

75420 Dyed yarns
(PC0029)

Carded yarns
(PD0067)

10.00% Cashmere (RM0020) + 90.00%
Responsible Wool (RM0083)

RWS TE-00072550,
TE-00072551,
TE-00005451,
TE-00049481,
TE-00022153,
TE-00032587,
TE-00103343,
TE-00052429,
TE-00030930,
TE-00048230,
TE-00040729

75851 Dyed yarns
(PC0029)

Carded yarns
(PD0067)

15.00% Cashmere (RM0020) + 85.00%
Responsible Wool (RM0083)

RWS TE-00072550,
TE-00072551,
TE-00005451,
TE-00049481,
TE-00022153,
TE-00032587,
TE-00103343,
TE-00052429,
TE-00030930,
TE-00048230,
TE-00040729
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76020 Dyed yarns
(PC0029)

Carded yarns
(PD0067)

60.00% Cashmere (RM0020) + 40.00%
Responsible Wool (RM0083)

RWS TE-00072550,
TE-00072551,
TE-00005451,
TE-00049481,
TE-00022153,
TE-00032587,
TE-00103343,
TE-00052429,
TE-00030930,
TE-00048230,
TE-00040729

76055 Dyed yarns
(PC0029)

Carded yarns
(PD0067)

55.00% Responsible Wool (RM0083) +
45.00% Cashmere (RM0020)

RWS TE-00072550,
TE-00072551,
TE-00005451,
TE-00049481,
TE-00022153,
TE-00032587,
TE-00103343,
TE-00052429,
TE-00030930,
TE-00048230,
TE-00040729

Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD)
Bologna, 2024-12-22

Status: Valid

Document digitally signed with PAdES standard, check
details in the signature panel or with GoSign

Certification Body

    

Standard
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Scope Certificate Number ICA-RAF-23-3964/00B Version ICA-RAF-23-3964/00B
LINSIEME FILATI SRL

RWS 2.2:2021

Under the scope of this certificate, the following facilities have been audited and found to be in conformity.

Site Appendix
Facility Name - TE-ID Address Process Categories Standards
LINSIEME FILATI SRL (MAIN) -
TE-00072550

Via G. Di Vittorio 122 
Montemurlo 59013
Toscana, Italy

Spinning (PR0027) RWS

LINSIEME FILATI SRL - 2 -
TE-00072551

Via Dosso Faiti 34-36-38 
Prato 59100
Toscana, Italy

Spinning (PR0027) RWS

Associated Subcontractor Appendix
Subcontractor Name (Facility
Name - TE-ID

Address Process Categories Standards

P.M.G. SRL - TE-00032587 Via Labriola 248 
Montemurlo 5901359013
Toscana, Italy

Cutting for tops preparation
(PR0022)

RWS

Independently Certified Subcontractor Appendix
Subcontractor
Name - TE-ID

Certification Body Expiry Date Address Process Categories Standards

GRUPPO COLLE SRL
- TE-00005451

CB-ICA - Istituto per
la Certificazione
Etica e Ambientale

2025-02-27 Via Giuseppe Di
Vittorio 3/5 
Cantagallo 59025
Toscana, Italy

Dyeing (PR0008) RWS

TINTORIA MARTELLI
& C. SRL -
TE-00049481

CB-ICA - Istituto per
la Certificazione
Etica e Ambientale

2025-05-14 Via Fratelli Buricchi
3 
Vaiano 59021
Toscana, Italy

Dyeing (PR0008) RWS

ROCCATURA
BELVEDERE SNC -
TE-00022153

CB-ICA - Istituto per
la Certificazione
Etica e Ambientale

2025-09-23 Via Dosso Faiti 30 
Prato 59100
Toscana, Italy

Spooling (PR0022) RWS

FILATURA VALLESE
DI MORETTI
FABRIZIO E C. -
S.A.S. -
TE-00103343

CB-ICA - Istituto per
la Certificazione
Etica e Ambientale

2025-02-19 Via Cambiaticcio 3 
Cantagallo 59025
Toscana, Italy

Spinning (PR0027) RWS

ROCCATURA
VENERE S.R.L. -
TE-00052429

CB-ICA - Istituto per
la Certificazione
Etica e Ambientale

2025-02-22 Via D.gualtieri 5 
Vernio 59024
Toscana, Italy

Spooling (PR0022) RWS

VELA SRL -
TE-00030930

CB-ICA - Istituto per
la Certificazione
Etica e Ambientale

2025-11-24 Via Via Dei Confini
24 
Prato 59100
Toscana, Italy

Dyeing (PR0008) RWS

TIERRE DI STEFANI
ROBERTO -
TE-00048230

CB-ICA - Istituto per
la Certificazione
Etica e Ambientale

2025-01-22 Via Milano 82 
Montemurlo 59013
Toscana, Italy

Twisting (PR0027) RWS,RMS,RAS

CLEO SRL -
TE-00040729

CB-USB - USB
Certification
Denetim Gözetim
Ltd. Sti.

2025-08-23 Via Guicciardini 4/8 
Cantagallo 50025
Toscana, Italy

Spinning (PR0027) RWS,RMS,RAS
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Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD)
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Certification Body
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